

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 04, 2014, 1:47 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

Supreme Court Case No. 89533-3

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

Court of Appeals Div. I Case No. 68618-6-I

SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

CRYSTAL RIDGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a Washington
nonprofit corporation; J. ABULTZ, et al.,

Respondents,

vs.

CITY OF BOTHELL, a municipal corporation,

Petitioner.

RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Karen A. Willie, WSBA #15902
Email: kwilliw@tmdwlaw.com
Bradley E. Neunzig, WSBA #22365
Email: bneunzig@tmdwlaw.com
TERRELL MARSHALL DUADT & WILLIE PLLC
936 North 34th Street, Suite 300
Seattle, Washington 98103
Telephone: (206) 816-6603
Facsimile: (206) 350-3528

Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. RELEVANT FACTS	2
A. The Interceptor Pipe Was Dedicated to the City of Bothell and the “Scope” of the “Drainage Easement” Had to Include the Interceptor Pipe Because It Is the Only Drainage Feature in the Drainage Easement	2
B. The County’s Ordinances and Its Hearing Examiner Addressed Subsurface Flows and Public Streets Are Protected by the Interceptor Pipe	5
1. The County Code Referenced Subsurface Flows	5
2. The County Hearing Examiner Referenced Subsurface Flows	6
3. The Interceptor Pipe Protects Public Streets Outside the Plats	7
C. Crystal Ridge Addressed Flows Beyond Those Its Development Caused Therefore the Interceptor Pipe Cannot Be Solely Private	8
D. The Scope of This Case Is Very Narrow	9
III. LEGAL ARGUMENT	10
A. A Statutory Dedication Of The Easements Has Been Accomplished	10
B. Common Law Dedication Has No Application on The Undisputed Facts of This Case	14

C. The Position taken by the City and WSAMA that Maintenance of the Interceptor Pipe Would be an Unconstitutional Gift of Public Funds Finds No Factual or Legal Support in this Case 16

IV. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

STATE CASES

<i>Citizens Protecting Res. v. Yakima Cnty.</i> , 152 Wn. App. 914, 219 P.3d 730 (2009).....	10, 17, 18
<i>City of Seattle v. Nazaremus</i> , 60 Wn.2d 657, 374 P.2d 1014 (1962).....	12, 13
<i>CLEAN v. State</i> , 130 Wn.2d 782, 928 P.2d 1054 (1996).....	18
<i>Donald v. City of Vancouver</i> , 43 Wn. App. 880, 719 P.2d 966 (1986).....	10, 11
<i>Hudson v. City of Wenatchee</i> , 94 Wn. App. 990, 974 P.2d 342 (1999).....	19
<i>Japan Line, Ltd. v. McCaffree</i> , 88 Wn.2d 93, 558 P.2d 211 (1977).....	17
<i>Kiely v. Graves</i> , 173 Wn.2d 926, 271 P.3d 226 (2012).....	11, 15
<i>Knudsen v. Patton</i> , 26 Wn. App. 134, 611 P.2d 1354 (1980).....	15
<i>Price v. City of Seattle</i> , 106 Wn. App. 647, 24 P.3d 1098 (2001).....	18
<i>Richardson v. Cox</i> , 108 Wn. App. 881, 26 P.3d 970, 34 P.3d 828 (2001).....	11, 15
<i>Roundtree v. Hutchinson</i> , 57 Wash. 414, 107 P. 345 (1910).....	14
<i>Seattle v. Hill</i> , 23 Wn. 92, 62 P. 446 (1900).....	14

<i>Smith v. Spokane Cnty.</i> , 89 Wn. App. 340, 948 P.2d 1301 (1997).....	18
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie</i> , 149 Wn.2d 873, 73 P.3d 369 (2012).....	12
<i>Sweeten v. Kauzlarich</i> , 38 Wn. App. 163, 684 P.2d 789 (1984).....	10, 14, 15

STATE STATUTES

RCW 58.17.020	11, 15, 16
---------------------	------------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

4 McQuillin, Municipal Corporations, 2d Rev., 773, § 1704	12
11 A. McQuillin, Municipal Corporations, § 33:4 (3d ed.)	16
11 E. McQuillin, Municipal Corporations, § 33.02 (3d ed. rev.1983)....	10
11 E. McQuillin, Municipal Corporations, § 33.03 (3d ed. rev.1983)....	10
